BANCO

Hipotecario

City of Bueno:May 12, 2020

Argentine Securities Commission

Re. Aditional Payment of Interest on Notes

This is to give notice to you that aditional payment of interest on Notes will be made
by Banco Hipotecario S.A. through Caja de Valores S.A

Serie Notes SERIE 45

Payment of Interest No. 12

Payment Date May 14, 2020

Accrual Period feb 08, 2020 to may 07, 2020
Calculation Period ene 30, 2020 to abr 27,2020

Sincerely yours

OSVALDO FERNANDEZ
Jefe Liqu. Eventos y Mercados

Principal Amount Issued
Current Residual Amount
Annual Nominal Rate

Rate for the period
Interest Payment aditional
CVSA Code

ISIN Code

Base Code

57,121,000
0%
31.179800%
0.0866106%

$ 49,472.82
52437
ARBHIP5600R7
BH450

BANCO HIPOTECARIO S.A.

PEDRO MATIAS BALLESTER
Gte de Area Operaciones



