

City of Bueno: May 12, 2020

Argentine Securities Commission

Re. Aditional Payment of Interest on Notes

This is to give notice to you that aditional payment of interest on Notes will be made by Banco Hipotecario S.A. through Caja de Valores S.A

Serie Notes	SERIE 45
Payment of Interest No.	12
Payment Date	May 14, 2020
Accrual Period	feb 08, 2020 to may 07, 2020
Calculation Period	ene 30, 2020 to abr 27,2020
Principal Amount Issued	57,121,000
Current Residual Amount	0%
Annual Nominal Rate	31.179800%
Rate for the period	0.0866106%
Interest Payment aditional	\$ 49,472.82
CVSA Code	52437
ISIN Code	ARBHIP5600R7
Base Code	BH450

Sincerely yours

BANCO HIPOTECARIO S.A.

PEDRO MATIAS BALLESTER
Gte de Area Operaciones

OSVALDO FERNANDEZ Jefe Liqu. Eventos y Mercados